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Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 21-APR-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Clear 41-53
NA-FVO2O

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns
AZ 24s fr cond 3.00-6.00 30s fr cond
3.00- 36s fr cond 3.00-6.00 MX 24s
10.00—'ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOW-

ER pyr ctns/crts Ise CA All Green Ige
35.00 NJ All Green fldmn few 25.00 pyr
ctns/crts 28 lb bchd CA All Green std
36.00 NJ All Green Ige 35.00 11 lb ctns/
erts bchd MX All Green Ige 16.00 std
16.00 15 lb ctns Ise CA All Green jbo
17.00-18.00—BEANS: MARKET HIGH-

ER FL Round Green Type
10.00- Handpicked 12.00—BEETS:

25 lb flmbgs Ise TX 7.00 - BROCCOLI;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 few 9.00 Crown Cut
9.00- —BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25
lb ctns CA 24.00 —CABBAGE: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 13/4buerts&. 50 lb
ctns FLRound Green Type med 6.00-7.00
mostly 6.50 Red Type med 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 TX Red Type med 8.00-9.00
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Produce ❖ Markets
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SO lb sks NY Round Green Type med
4.50-5.00 mostly 4.50 1 3/4 buerts A 40 lb
ctns FL Savoy Type med 9.00
CARROTS: MARKET LOWER sks 48
l-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
13.00-16.00 FL Topped med-lge 11.00 sks
16 3-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 15.00

50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo 24.00 few
25.00 one lot 18.00 CD CDOne Topped
jbo 17.00FL Topped jbo 15.00ctns bdid
CA Bundled 24s 11.00ctns 24 1-lbflmbgs
CA Baby Peded 17.00ctns 20 l-lbflmbgs
CA Baby Peeled 13.00 ---

CAULIFLOWER; MARKET LOWER
ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 12.00-14,00 some
10.00 few 15.00 —CELERY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 1 1/2 dz
8.00- 2 dz 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.50 2
1/2dz 8.50-10.00 few 8.00flmbs 30s 10.00
FL 2 dz 7.00 2 1/2 dz 7.00 3 dz 7.00
CHINESE CABBAGE: eelerts FL
8.00- -CORN-SWEET; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wbcits FL Yellow 4 dz
min 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00White 4 dz
min 10.50-11.00few 12.00 Bi-Color 4 dz
min 9.00 —CUCUMBERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY WAXED I 1/9buetm/
cits FL med 10.00-11.00fr qual 6.00-8.00
mostly 7.00-8.00 few 5.00 sml 10.00MX
med 11.00-12.00 fr qual 7.00-8.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns MX 18s 12.00 24s
12.00 1/2A 5/9 buctns FL Italian fr cood

5.00 Japanese few 14.00 —ENDIVE:

44 y

Weaverland Auction Inc.

OPEN FOR THE SEASON
Tues. & Thurs. 9:00 A.M.

- Flowers - Bedding Plants - Nursery Stock -

Produce -

Special Nursery & Flower Sale
Consigned by Local Nuerseries

Sat., May 8

Weaverland Auction
1030 Long Lane Road

New Holland, PA 17557

and shipped: f
Produce • Flowers wr
Shrubs • Bushes Phone: (717) 355-0834
Lawn Ornaments Fax: (717) 355-9429

“LANCASTER COUNTY PRODUCE"

MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1/9
buctns/cits FL 8.00-8.50 —ESCAROLE:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1 1/9
buctns/cits FL 8.00-B.SO —GARLIC:
MARKET STEADY 30 lb ctns AO BOAT
White #5 18.00 #6 18.00-20.00some 17.00
#7 2S.SO MX Purple super jbo 24.00 exlgc
22.50 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 24s
10.00 Red 24s 10.00 ctns/crts bchd OA

Collard 24s 6.50 Kale 24s650 NC Collard
5.00-6.
00 mostly 6.00 Kale 5.00-6.50 Mustard
7.00 Turnip Tops 7.00Rape 7.00 ctns Ise
CA Kale Flowering 24s 12.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET LOW-
ER ctns AZ 24s 14.00fr qual & oond 12.00
Wrapped 24s 15.00-16.00 few 17.00 30s
very sml 9.00 CA 24s 14.00-16.00mostly
14.00- few 18.00fr cond 8.00-9.00
Wrapped 24s 16.00 few 18.00 one label
20.00 30s 13.00-15.00 -LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA Boston 24s 10.00Green Leaf 24s
9.00- mostly 10.00 few 12.00 occ
8.00 Red Leaf 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
9.00- few 12.00 FL Boston 24s 8.00
fit ctns FL Bibb 24s 8.00 2.2 lb ctns CA
Mesculin Mix 7.00 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 11.00-12.00mostly
11.00 few 10.00 occ 13.00 FL 24s 7.00

some 8.00 ctns 12 3-count pkgs CA Hearts
14.00- 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
14.00- —MUSHROOMS: MARK-

ET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-
Ige 12.00 med 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00 4 qt
bids PA med-lgc 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00
sml-med 4.00-4.50 mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns
PA Oyster 14.0015.00Cremini 7.00 Por-
tobellas 7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.001Z50 fair qual 8.50-10.00 ctns 12
8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.008.50 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-ox trays flmwrpd PA
9.009.50 mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.008.50 mostly 8.00

OKRA; NO SALES REPORTED
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd-MX 48s 7.00750
mostly 7.00 one label 8.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET FL LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY crts bchd FL Curly 60s
8.00 Plain 60s 8.009.00 NJ Plain 60s
8.009.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s 8.50TX
Curly 60s 9.0010.00 Plain 60s 9.0010.00
mostly 10.00—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10
lb ctns GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 10.00
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 13.0014.00
mostly 14.00 —PEAS OTHER: OFFER-
INGS NONE —PEPPERS: MARKET
LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/cits FL Bell Type
Green exlge fr qual 7.00 Ige 7.008.00 fr
qual 6.007.00 med 5.007.00 sml 6.00
Mxd Red And Green Ige 6.00 IS lb ctns
MX Bell Type Red Ige 12.0014.00 25 lb
ctns MX Bell Type Red Ige fr qual
14.0016.00-PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2and
5/9 buctns FL Jalapeno 10.00 1 1/9 buctns
FL Long Hot 14.0018.00—RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30
6-ozfhnbgs FLRed 8.0010.00 ctns tpd 14
1-lb flmbgs FL Red 9.0010.00 mostly
9.00 ctns bchd MX Red 24s 7.00
RHUBARB; OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: WAXED SO lb sks CD
med 750 —SPINACH: 1 2/5 bucrts bchd
CA Flat 24s 12.00 NJ Savoy 6.00 faubkts
NI Savoy 9.00—SQUASH: MARKET FL
SML-MED ZUCCHINI LOWER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. 1/2 & 5/9
buctns/crts FL Zucchini sml-med
12.00- mostly 14.00 med
10.00-IZOO mostly 12.00Yellow Straight-

neck sml-med 10.00 med 8.00 lugs MX
sml-med 14.00-16.00 mostly

16.00 med 13.00-14.00 mostly 14.00 crts
MX Zucchini med 16.00-18.00—SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY CURED 40 lb ctns NCU.S. One
Jewels med 10.00-11.00mostly 10.00few

Free Enterprise...
Two words that business people
around the world take very
seriously. Members of the
Pennsylvania Livestock Auction
Association take free enterprise
very seriously too. They realize
that producers have a choice
when it comes time to buy and
sell livestock and they are
dedicated to making sure that
producers can take advantage of
the free enterprise system in the
best way possible... at the local
auction market.
Pennsylvania livestock markets
strive to provide you with the
kind of service you deserve as a
business person and a friend.
You can be assured that the
honesty, integrity and solid
marketing fundamentals found at
your local market will ensure
nothing less than the true market
value for your livestock.

9.50 —TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 IbctnsFL 80% U.S. One 0r
Better Mature Greens light red-red Sxfa
9.00-10.00 fr qual 8.00 6x6s 8.00-9,00
mostly 8.00 Local Repack 85% U.S. One
or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
sx6s 12.50 6x6s 11.50 5 kg ctns on the
vine NL Vine Ripes med 15.00-16.00
mostly 15.00 —TOMATOES, CHERRY
MARKET LOWER fits 12 1-pt bkts FL
light red-red 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00fits 12
1-pt cntrs with lids MX Grape Type red ftcond 5.00-8.00 —TOMATOES, PLUM
TYPE: 25 lb ctns FL 10.00—TURNIPS:
25 lb sks GA Purple Top med 6.00 NO
Purple Top med 6.00

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

April 20, 1998
■ Report Supplied by Auction

ASPARAGUS: 1.45-1.80 BUNCH.
ONIONS: 12.00-17.00 34 CT. BOX.
SPINACH: 4.75-7.00 BU.
SUGAR PEAS: 30.0040.00 10 LB.

BOX.
ANNUALS: 4.75-6.75 FLAT.
PERENNIALS: .40.50 POT.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: 2.75-6.00

FIAT.
NURSERY STOCK: 450-12.00 EACH.

BU.
SALE DAYS MON., TUES., TOURS..

FRL, 9 A.M.

-PA LIVESTOCK AUCTION ASSOCIATION MEMBERS
Belleville Livestock Pennsylvania Livestock New Wilmington Livestock

Market, Inc. Auction, Inc. Auction, Inc.
570-935-2146 412-627-9585 412-946-2921

Belleville Waynesburg New Wilmington
Jersey Shore Livestock, Inc. Union City

570-398-om Livestock Auction
Jersey Shore 814-438-3481

Greencastle Livestock Union City
Market, Inc. Carlisle Livestock
717-597-2171 Market, Inc.
Greencastle 717-249-4511

Lancaster Stockyards, Inc. Carlisle
717-394-2619 Valley Stockyards, Inc.

Lancaster 570-888-9333
Leesport Farmers Athens

Market, Inc. Meadville Livestock
610-926-1307 Auction

Leesport 814-763-2240
MercerLivestock Conneautville

Auction, Inc. Morrison Cove
412-662-2910 Livestock Auction

Mercer 814-793-2311
Claysburg _

Eighty-Four
Auction Sales, Inc.

412-222-9965
Eighty-Four

Middleburg
Auction Sales, Inc.

570-837-2222
Middleburg

Oewart Livestock
Market, Inc.
570-538-9835

Dewart

New Holland Sales
Stables, Inc.
717-354-4341
New Holland


